Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners District hereby notines that a meeting of the owners of Lot B of Section 1, Block IV, and Section 1, Block VII, Waihi South Survey District, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Matata on Thursday, the 27th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Frances Mary Hannon shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Kapuarang: No. 1 East No. 2 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Hawai on Saturday, the 29th day of November, 1919, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way

of sale to John Harold Kane shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. 6D Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

tion:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Paku Edwards shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. 1P Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the "That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. In Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions.

ion:
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to
George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON.

W. E. RAWSON President.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. 1L Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. 1M Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. In Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. 1r Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W F PAWSON.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Opape No. 18 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Opotiki on Monday, the 1st day of December, 1919, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution.

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George Matchitt and George Smith shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 1st day of November, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.